Lot Name

351 Thomas Miller

Elizabeth Miller

Emma
352 No visible
gravestones
353 Hannah D. Sands
Givens
354 Alice Cary Abbott

Edwin W. Abbott,
Jr.

Mary L. Abbott

Edwin W. Abbot

Chella U. Abbot

E.W. Abbott

Amelia L. Abbott

Mary L. Abbott
Grover

Katharine W. Abbot

Birth

April 25, 1833

Frebruary 27, 1838

June 12, 1872

October 10, 1864

June 3, 1859

October 5, 1867

April 5, 1887

October 2, 1927

April 20, 1831

July 5, 1860

May 31, 1856

Death Other Info

Husband of Elizabeth

February 2, 1880
ebruary Miller (1838-1929)

Wife of Thomas Miller

March 28, 1929
arc (1833-1880)

May 19, 1883

March 17, 1869

January 1, 1880

May 21, 1943

January 23, 1984

May 26, 1905

July 30, 1831

April 28, 1897

June 24, 1917



354 Mary M. Lattimore

355

Ernest C. Pierce

Irvin S. Pierce

John R. Pierce

Elizabeth Remmell

George Remmell

Leonorah L.
McAvoy

Danial H. Lockard,
M.D.

Elizabeth P.
Lockard

James B. Pierce

Lenorah R. Pierce

356

Eunice A. Remmell

John Remmell

Fred Remmell

Leanorah Remmell

July 28, 1825

November 5, 1873

November 5, 1873

February 18, 1857

June 21, 1807

October 9, 1798

September 5, 1896

March 2, 1852

September 9, 1855

July 16, 1828

December 15, 1829

c. 1840

April 14,1834

July 7, 1902

December 23, 1873

August 31, 1874

July 4, 1861

Wife of George

October 9, 1852
ctober Remmell (1798-1871)

Husband of Elizabeth

April 29, 1871
pri Remmell (1807-1852)

September 19, 1966

April 20, 1925

April 11, 1908

June 9, 1910

March 9, 1897

Wife of John Remmell

June 4, 1885
une (1834-1905)

Husband of Eunice
Remmell (c.1840-
1885)

December 16, 1905

Died aged 6 months

Died aged 1 year, 3
months



356 Frank I. Remmell

M. Blanche
Remmell

William H. Remmell

Jacob Remmell

357 James Bonham

Caroline Bonham

Mary Ann Pugh
Barntz

Levi Barntz

*Unknown*

*Unknown*

358 *Unknown*

Isabella Reese

359
Sorber

Margaret Reese

Rupert R. Reese

George D. Jacobs

August 7, 1943

September 20, 1957

October 28, 1807 April 27,1808
June 10, 1840 December 1921
H f li
April 6, 1821 April 5, 1911 usband of Caroline

Bonham (1821-1911)

Wife of James

August 15,1827  February 17, 1907
ugus ebruary Bonham (1827-1907)

Wife of Levi Barntz

1892 (1816-1902)
e sz e
1907 1932
1876 1946
1876 1939
1508 1951



359 Hazle R. Jacobs

360 Fred L. Space

362 Dr. James R.
Thompson

364 Edith Wildrick

Robert Evans

Margaret E. Evans

Lyborn H. Evans

Robert J. Bassler

Dorothy M. Bassler

365 Dominick Saracino

Carolyn Scopp
Saracino

Caroline Scopp

Carl H. Williams

Ethel M. Williams

1910

1865

1866

1872

1879

1884

1910

1902

1902

June 1, 1929

1933

1914

1899

1898

1995

1937

1921

1967

1973

1947

1927

1965

1952

May 5, 2004

1997

1990

1970

1986

Husband of Maud
Tripp Space (1863-
1931)

Husband of Katharine
Tripp Thompson
(1868-1921)

Husband of Carolyn
Scopp Saracino (1933-
1997)

Wife of Dominick
Saracino (1929-2004)



365 Edith M. Evans

Wesley M. Evans

366 Ethel W. Robertson

James Robertson

Information sourced from
gravestones, interment records, and
obituaries where applicable

1890

1885

1889

1880

1970

1946

1928

1967

Wife of James
Robertson (1880-
1967)
Husband of Ethel
Robertson (1889-
1928)

Aaron J. Girvan Eagle
Scout Project 2021-
2024



