



Lot	Name	Birth	Death	Other Info
351	Thomas Miller	April 25, 1833	February 2, 1880	Husband of Elizabeth Miller (1838-1929)
	Elizabeth Miller	Frebruary 27, 1838	March 28, 1929	Wife of Thomas Miller (1833-1880)
	Emma			
352	No visible gravestones			
353	Hannah D. <i>Sands</i> Givens			
354	Alice Cary Abbott	June 12, 1872	May 19, 1883	
	Edwin W. Abbott, Jr.	October 10, 1864	March 17, 1869	
	Mary L. Abbott	June 3, 1859	January 1, 1880	
	Edwin W. Abbot	October 5, 1867	May 21, 1943	
	Chella U. Abbot	April 5, 1887	January 23, 1984	
	E.W. Abbott	October 2, 1927	May 26, 1905	
	Amelia L. Abbott	April 20, 1831	July 30, 1831	
	Mary L. <i>Abbott</i> Grover	July 5, 1860	April 28, 1897	
	Katharine W. Abbot	May 31, 1856	June 24, 1917	



354	Mary M. Lattimore	July 28, 1825	July 7, 1902	
355	Ernest C. Pierce	November 5, 1873	December 23, 1873	
	Irvin S. Pierce	November 5, 1873	August 31, 1874	
	John R. Pierce	February 18, 1857	July 4, 1861	
	Elizabeth Remmell	June 21, 1807	October 9, 1852	Wife of George Remmell (1798-1871)
	George Remmell	October 9, 1798	April 29, 1871	Husband of Elizabeth Remmell (1807-1852)
	Leonorah L. McAvoy	September 5, 1896	September 19, 1966	
	Danial H. Lockard, M.D.	March 2, 1852	April 20, 1925	
	Elizabeth P. Lockard	September 9, 1855	April 11, 1908	
	James B. Pierce	July 16, 1828	June 9, 1910	
	Lenorah R. Pierce	December 15, 1829	March 9, 1897	
356	Eunice A. Remmell	c. 1840	June 4, 1885	Wife of John Remmell (1834-1905)
	John Remmell	April 14, 1834	December 16, 1905	Husband of Eunice Remmell (c.1840- 1885)
	Fred Remmell			Died aged 6 months
	Leanorah Remmell			Died aged 1 year, 3 months

	356	Frank I. Remmell		August 7, 1943	
		M. Blanche Remmell		September 20, 1957	
		William H. Remmell	October 28, 1807	April 27, 1808	
		Jacob Remmell	June 10, 1840	December 1921	
	357	James Bonham	April 6, 1821	April 5, 1911	Husband of Caroline Bonham (1821-1911)
16 C 11		Caroline Bonham	August 15, 1827	February 17, 1907	Wife of James Bonham (1827-1907)
		Mary Ann <i>Pugh</i> Barntz		1892	Wife of Levi Barntz (1816-1902)
		Levi Barntz	1816	1902	Husband of Mary Ann Barntz (d.1892)
		Unknown			
		Unknown			
	358	*Unknown*			
_	359	Isabella Reese Sorber	1907	1932	
		Margaret Reese	1876	1946	
		Rupert R. Reese	1876	1939	
		George D. Jacobs	1908	1951	

359	Hazle R. Jacobs	1910	1995	
360	Fred L. Space	1865	1937	Husband of Maud Tripp Space (1863- 1931)
362	Dr. James R. Thompson	1866	1921	Husband of Katharine <i>Tripp</i> Thompson (1868-1921)
364	Edith Wildrick	1872	1967	
	Robert Evans	1879	1973	
	Margaret E. Evans	1884	1947	
	Lyborn H. Evans	1910	1927	
	Robert J. Bassler	1902	1965	
	Dorothy M. Bassler	1902	1952	
365	Dominick Saracino	June 1, 1929	May 5, 2004	Husband of Carolyn <i>Scopp</i> Saracino (1933- 1997)
	Carolyn <i>Scopp</i> Saracino	1933	1997	Wife of Dominick Saracino (1929-2004)
	Caroline Scopp	1914	1990	
	Carl H. Williams	1899	1970	
	Ethel M. Williams	1898	1986	

N. STA

and the second se
THE THEFT
EVANS
AND A REAL PROPERTY AND A
and the second second second second
Real and the second street of
The state of the local states
THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY
The second secon
EVANS
ALL REAL REALITY OF THE REAL
A LAN AND A LAND AND A
and the second
Name of the Party of the Owner of the Party
and the second sec
and the second
and the second second second second
States of the second se
ALL
And the second se
1884-1846-1
the second second second second
And the second s
and the second
and the second
and the second s
A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL
A DECEMBER OF THE PARTY OF THE
Stren-test
The second se

365	Edith M. Evans	1890	1970	
	Wesley M. Evans	1885	1946	
366	Ethel W. Robertson	1889	1928	Wife of James Robertson (1880- 1967)
	James Robertson	1880	1967	Husband of Ethel Robertson (1889- 1928)

Information sourced from gravestones, interment records, and obituaries where applicable

Aaron J. Girvan Eagle Scout Project 2021-2024